

Ogden City Bid Opening
 Quincy Avenue Sewer Improvements 23rd to 24th Streets
 Bid Tab - 6/22/2022

Item #	Description	Unit	Bid Quantity	BH Inc		Leon Poulsen	
				Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount
Bid Schedule 1							
101	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 47,507.00	\$ 47,507.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
102	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND SURVEY	1	LS	\$ 4,827.00	\$ 4,827.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
103	QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 7,785.00	\$ 7,785.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
104	SWPPP PLAN	1	LS	\$ 15,791.00	\$ 15,791.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
105	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 6,351.00	\$ 6,351.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
106	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	30	HRS	\$ 683.00	\$ 20,490.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 14,250.00
107	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	210	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,730.00
108	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1100	SY	\$ 18.60	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,500.00
109	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	240	SY	\$ 15.15	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,040.00
110	INSTALL TYPE A CURB & GUTTER	100	LF	\$ 60.50	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
111	REMOVE & REPLACE HIGH BACK/WIDE CURB & GUTTER	920	LF	\$ 67.55	\$ 62,146.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 64,400.00
112	REMOVE CONCRETE FLATWORK	750	SF	\$ 4.53	\$ 3,397.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,875.00
113	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON	2200	SF	\$ 4.40	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,700.00
114	INSTALL 6" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON	2365	SF	\$ 13.90	\$ 32,873.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 31,927.50
115	INSTALL 4" THICK CONCRETE FLATWORK	650	SF	\$ 13.61	\$ 8,846.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 7,475.00
116	INSTALL 6" THICK CONCRETE FLATWORK	750	SF	\$ 17.09	\$ 12,817.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 10,125.00
117	RAISE & COLLAR WATER VALVE	2	EA	\$ 635.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,070.00
118	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (8" THICK)	550	TN	\$ 33.21	\$ 18,265.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,000.00
119	HMA - DM 1/2 PG 58-28 (6" THICK)	460	TN	\$ 180.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 70,840.00
120	REMOVE & REPLACE OGDEN CITY SURVEY MONUMENT	2	EA	\$ 635.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
121	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 7,621.00	\$ 7,621.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
				Total Sch 1	\$ 375,564.50		\$ 530,932.50
Bid Schedule 2							
201	INSTALL TRANSITION CURB & GUTTER	160	LF	\$ 57.75	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 13,440.00
202	REMOVE 12" DIPSTONE PIPE	275	LF	\$ 17.60	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,675.00
203	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE DIPSTONE BOX	1	EA	\$ 7,330.00	\$ 7,330.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
204	INSTALL 12" RCP DIPSTONE PIPE	250	LF	\$ 109.00	\$ 27,250.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 53,750.00
205	INSTALL BICYCLE SAFE GRATE ON DIPSTONE INLETS/OUTLE	6	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
206	INSTALL MODIFIED TYPE A CURB & GUTTER	120	LF	\$ 71.50	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00
207	REMOVE CONCRETE DIPSTONE BOX	4	EA	\$ 1,467.00	\$ 5,868.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
				Total Sch 2	\$ 93,708.00		\$ 102,465.00
Bid Schedule 3							
301	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	780	LF	\$ 15.10	\$ 11,778.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 32,760.00
302	MANHOLE REMOVAL	4	EA	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00
303	INSTALL MANHOLE, PRECAST 60"	3	EA	\$ 8,396.00	\$ 25,188.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
304	SEWER LATERAL CONNECTION, 4"	20	EA	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 27,280.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 147,000.00
305	INSTALL SEWER LATERAL AND CLEANOUT	3	EA	\$ 3,521.00	\$ 10,563.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 25,800.00
306	SEWER PIPE, 8" PVC SDR-35	780	LF	\$ 166.00	\$ 129,480.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 285,480.00
307	SEWER PIPE, 10" PVC SDR-35	20	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 22,700.00
308	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	3	EA	\$ 889.00	\$ 2,667.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00
309	INSTALL SEWER LATERAL CLEANOUT, 4"	23	EA	\$ 2,198.00	\$ 50,554.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 41,055.00
310	R/R 1" CULINARY WATER LATERAL AND METER	5	EA	\$ 3,428.00	\$ 17,140.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 33,500.00
				Total Sch 3	\$ 283,330.00		\$ 627,620.00
				Total Combined Schedules 1-3	\$ 752,602.50		\$ 1,261,017.50